
Southern N.H. (11-7,6-5 NE10) -vs- American Int'l (14-6,8-4 NE10)
01/31/26 at Henry A. Butova Gymnasium, Springfield, MA

 
 

 
 
Southern N.H. 85

American Int'l 92

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 246
Site: Henry A. Butova Gymnasium, Springfield, MA
Referees: Dave Mirel, Michael Reaves, Ric Raffone

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern N.H. 18 20 18 29 85
American Int'l 27 20 25 20 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Gordon,Meghan * 31 10-10 1-1 6-6 0-9 9 2 2 3 0 0 27
12 Winterburn,Ava * 30 7-12 4-9 1-2 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 3 19
05 Brennan,Taylor * 35 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 1 0 0 7
20 DeVries,Sydnie * 25 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 2 4 4 0 0 4
24 Pfeil,Samantha * 25 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 4
21 Hughes,Madison 13 3-7 0-2 4-5 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 0 10
32 Terzioski,Izzy 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 0 5
23 Kwo,Aniela 6 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
13 St. Pierre,Kameron 12 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
22 Deprey,Madelynn 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-57 7-21 12-17 4-31 35 14 25 19 1 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 12-16   75.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 33-57   57.9 % 7-21   33.3 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Boyle,Ruzgar Christina * 32 9-18 6-14 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 24
23 Martinez,Tia-Marie * 26 6-8 4-5 2-2 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 2 18
20 Bennett,Keyvanna * 26 7-15 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 5 3 1 0 1 15
02 Reeves,Chelsea * 25 6-13 1-3 2-6 2-4 6 2 4 2 0 2 15
04 Monka,Eden * 29 0-2 0-0 6-6 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 1 6
03 Gurley,Sarai 21 2-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
05 Grant,Peyton 12 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
11 Phillips,Ahliya 21 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 4 0 0 2 3
24 Bryant,Jada 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Aznar Chamorro,Alicia 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-74 15-32 11-16 11-21 32 18 19 8 1 11 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 3-11   27.27 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-21   42.86 % 5-9   55.56 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 33-74   44.6 % 15-32   46.9 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern N.H. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
09:40 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
09:37 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

REBOUND DEF by WINTERBURN,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 09:15 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by WINTERBURN,AVA --

08:49 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
-- ASSIST  by MONKA,EDEN

GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,MEGHAN 08:32 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --

08:14 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA

08:13 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MEGHAN(in the paint) 07:53 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE --

07:32 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
-- ASSIST  by REEVES,CHELSEA

07:25 FOUL  by REEVES,CHELSEA
TURNOVER  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
07:08 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA

06:52 7-9 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN

06:25 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 05:58 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by WINTERBURN,AVA --

05:43 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by MONKA,EDEN

05:36 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
-- ASSIST  by MONKA,EDEN

TURNOVER  by WINTERBURN,AVA 05:30
05:17 TURNOVER  by REEVES,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by WINTERBURN,AVA 05:17
SUB OUT by GORDON,MEGHAN 05:17
SUB OUT by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 05:17
SUB IN by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 05:17
SUB IN by HUGHES,MADISON 05:17
SUB IN by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 05:17

05:17 SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN
05:17 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
05:17 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
05:17 SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI
05:09 FOUL  by REEVES,CHELSEA
05:09 SUB OUT by REEVES,CHELSEA
05:09 SUB IN by GRANT,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by TERZIOSKI,IZZY(in the paint) 05:03 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON --

04:51 MISS JUMPER by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
REBOUND DEF by TERZIOSKI,IZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by DEVRIES,SYDNIE(in the paint) 04:40 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by HUGHES,MADISON --

04:40 FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
MISS FT by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA



04:15 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA

MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,MADISON(in the paint) 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA

03:45 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
03:36 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
03:36 SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN
03:36 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

SUB OUT by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 03:36
SUB IN by KWO,ANIELA 03:36

03:19 13-19 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
MISS 3PTR by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
03:02 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by KWO,ANIELA(in the paint) 02:45
REBOUND OFF by KWO,ANIELA --
MISS 3PTR by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
SUB OUT by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 02:37
SUB OUT by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 02:37
SUB IN by GORDON,MEGHAN 02:37
SUB IN by DEPREY,MADELYNN 02:37

02:23 MISS JUMPER by GURLEY,SARAI
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MADISON --
SUB OUT by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 02:09
SUB OUT by HUGHES,MADISON 02:09
SUB IN by WINTERBURN,AVA 02:09
SUB IN by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by GRANT,PEYTON
02:09 SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
02:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by KWO,ANIELA(in the paint) 01:57 15-19 H 4
01:40 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MEGHAN 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
01:31 SUB OUT by GURLEY,SARAI
01:31 SUB IN by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
01:14 15-24 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
00:44 FOUL  by MONKA,EDEN

SUB OUT by DEPREY,MADELYNN 00:44
SUB OUT by KWO,ANIELA 00:44
SUB IN by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 00:44
SUB IN by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 00:44
MISS FT by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:44 16-24 H 8

00:28 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
STEAL  by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:28
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MEGHAN(in the paint) 00:19 18-24 H 6
ASSIST  by PFEIL,SAMANTHA --

00:01 18-27 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern N.H. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l



GOOD 3PTR by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 09:48 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by PFEIL,SAMANTHA --

09:27 MISS JUMPER by MONKA,EDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

09:23 21-29 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN
08:34 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 08:19
FOUL  by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 08:09
SUB OUT by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 08:09
SUB IN by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 08:09

08:09 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:09 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
08:09 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
08:09 SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI

MISS LAYUP by TERZIOSKI,IZZY(in the paint) 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN

07:47 MISS 3PTR by GURLEY,SARAI
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 07:33 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 07:18

07:18 24-31 H 7 GOOD FT by MONKA,EDEN
07:18 24-32 H 8 GOOD FT by MONKA,EDEN

GOOD 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 07:01 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE --

06:42 27-34 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
TURNOVER  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 06:27

06:27 STEAL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
06:06 27-37 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KEYVANNA

-- ASSIST  by MONKA,EDEN
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MEGHAN(in the paint) 05:55 29-37 H 8

05:38 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,SYDNIE --
TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
05:30 SUB IN by GRANT,PEYTON

SUB OUT by GORDON,MEGHAN 05:30
SUB OUT by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 05:30
SUB IN by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 05:30
SUB IN by HUGHES,MADISON 05:30

05:12 TURNOVER  by GURLEY,SARAI
05:12 SUB OUT by GURLEY,SARAI
05:12 SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN
05:12 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
05:12 SUB IN by AZNAR CHAMORRO,ALICI

GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,MADISON(in the paint) 04:59 31-37 H 6
ASSIST  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE --

04:59 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
GOOD FT by HUGHES,MADISON 04:59 32-37 H 5

04:39 32-40 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
MISS JUMPER by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 04:15
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,MADISON --
MISS TIPIN by HUGHES,MADISON(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
03:57 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

-- REBOUND OFF by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
03:54 MISS 3PTR by AZNAR CHAMORRO,ALICI

REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,SYDNIE --



TURNOVER  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 03:38
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 03:38
SUB IN by GORDON,MEGHAN 03:38

03:26 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
REBOUND DEF by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON --
TURNOVER  by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
03:10 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
03:05 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
02:57 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:57 FOUL  by AZNAR CHAMORRO,ALICI

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,MADISON 02:45
02:45 STEAL  by AZNAR CHAMORRO,ALICI
02:41 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by AZNAR CHAMORRO,ALICI
02:40 SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN

SUB OUT by WINTERBURN,AVA 02:40
SUB OUT by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 02:40
SUB IN by DEPREY,MADELYNN 02:40
SUB IN by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 02:40
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,MADISON 02:24

02:24 STEAL  by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

02:21 32-44 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MEGHAN(in the paint) 02:04 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by PFEIL,SAMANTHA --

01:47 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MEGHAN 01:31

01:26 34-47 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

01:04 FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
01:04 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
01:04 SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI

GOOD FT by HUGHES,MADISON 01:04 35-47 H 12
GOOD FT by HUGHES,MADISON 01:04 36-47 H 11
SUB OUT by HUGHES,MADISON 01:04
SUB IN by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 01:04

00:43 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DEPREY,MADELYNN(in the paint) 00:30 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by GORDON,MEGHAN --

00:05 FOUL  by MONKA,EDEN
00:05 TURNOVER  by MONKA,EDEN

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 00:05
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 00:05
SUB IN by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:05
SUB IN by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 00:05
MISS 3PTR by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern N.H. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
10:00 SUB OUT by GURLEY,SARAI
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANT,PEYTON



10:00 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
10:00 SUB IN by REEVES,CHELSEA
10:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

SUB OUT by DEPREY,MADELYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 10:00
SUB IN by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 10:00

09:42 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REEVES,CHELSEA

09:39 38-49 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
-- ASSIST  by REEVES,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN

08:47 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:42 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
REBOUND DEF by DEVRIES,SYDNIE --
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 08:37
SUB IN by KWO,ANIELA 08:37
TURNOVER  by GORDON,MEGHAN 08:24

08:24 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
08:14 38-52 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,CHELSEA

-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MEGHAN 08:06 40-52 H 12

08:06 FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
08:06 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
08:06 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

GOOD FT by GORDON,MEGHAN 08:06 41-52 H 11
07:54 41-54 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,CHELSEA

-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
FOUL  by KWO,ANIELA 07:54

07:54 MISS FT by REEVES,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by WINTERBURN,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
07:22 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
MISS JUMPER by KWO,ANIELA(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by KWO,ANIELA --
MISS TIPIN by KWO,ANIELA(in the paint) 07:09
REBOUND OFF by KWO,ANIELA --
GOOD TIPIN by KWO,ANIELA(in the paint) 07:09 43-54 H 11

07:08 FOUL  by MONKA,EDEN
SUB OUT by GORDON,MEGHAN 07:08
SUB IN by HUGHES,MADISON 07:08
MISS FT by KWO,ANIELA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN
06:54 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,MADISON 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHELSEA
06:36 43-56 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:33
06:33 SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN
06:33 SUB IN by BRYANT,JADA

SUB OUT by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 06:33
SUB IN by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 06:33

06:32 FOUL  by BRYANT,JADA
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,MADISON 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:07 43-59 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE



-- ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
FOUL  by KWO,ANIELA 05:53
TURNOVER  by KWO,ANIELA 05:53
SUB OUT by WINTERBURN,AVA 05:53
SUB OUT by KWO,ANIELA 05:53
SUB IN by GORDON,MEGHAN 05:53
SUB IN by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 05:53

05:42 43-62 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
SUB OUT by HUGHES,MADISON 05:28
SUB IN by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
05:28 SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI

GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 05:21 45-62 H 17
ASSIST  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE --

05:05 45-64 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)
04:53 FOUL  by GURLEY,SARAI

MISS FT by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 04:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 04:53 46-64 H 18
FOUL  by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 04:41

04:27 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

04:27 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JADA
04:27 SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
04:27 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

-- REBOUND OFF by REEVES,CHELSEA
04:27 MISS TIPIN by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TERZIOSKI,IZZY --
MISS 3PTR by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 04:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 04:00

04:00 SUB OUT by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
04:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
03:44 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
03:38 FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
03:38 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
03:38 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
03:38 SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN
03:38 SUB IN by GRANT,PEYTON

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 03:38
SUB OUT by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 03:38
SUB IN by WINTERBURN,AVA 03:38
SUB IN by DEPREY,MADELYNN 03:38
GOOD FT by GORDON,MEGHAN 03:38 47-64 H 17
GOOD FT by GORDON,MEGHAN 03:38 48-64 H 16

03:20 MISS 3PTR by GRANT,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
TURNOVER  by DEPREY,MADELYNN 03:10

03:00 48-67 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,PEYTON

02:41 FOUL  by GRANT,PEYTON
02:41 SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN
02:41 SUB IN by BRYANT,JADA

GOOD FT by GORDON,MEGHAN 02:41 49-67 H 18
GOOD FT by GORDON,MEGHAN 02:41 50-67 H 17

02:26 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
SUB OUT by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 02:22
SUB IN by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 02:22
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,MEGHAN 02:10 52-67 H 15
ASSIST  by DEPREY,MADELYNN --



01:48 52-70 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
-- ASSIST  by GRANT,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GURLEY,SARAI

01:08 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JADA
REBOUND DEF by WINTERBURN,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:57 SUB OUT by GRANT,PEYTON
00:57 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JADA
00:57 SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN
00:57 SUB IN by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

SUB OUT by GORDON,MEGHAN 00:57
SUB OUT by DEPREY,MADELYNN 00:57
SUB IN by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 00:57
SUB IN by HUGHES,MADISON 00:57

00:46 TURNOVER  by REEVES,CHELSEA
STEAL  by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by WINTERBURN,AVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:42 54-70 H 16
FOUL  by HUGHES,MADISON 00:18

00:18 54-71 H 17 GOOD FT by MONKA,EDEN
00:18 54-72 H 18 GOOD FT by MONKA,EDEN

GOOD JUMPER by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 00:05 56-72 H 16
ASSIST  by HUGHES,MADISON --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern N.H. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: American Int'l
09:43 56-74 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

MISS 3PTR by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHELSEA

FOUL  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR 09:12
SUB OUT by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 09:12
SUB IN by GORDON,MEGHAN 09:12

09:12 MISS FT by REEVES,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:12 MISS FT by REEVES,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --

09:04 FOUL  by MONKA,EDEN
09:04 SUB OUT by MONKA,EDEN
09:04 SUB IN by BRYANT,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MEGHAN(in the paint) 09:02 58-74 H 16
ASSIST  by HUGHES,MADISON --

09:02 FOUL  by GURLEY,SARAI
GOOD FT by GORDON,MEGHAN 09:02 59-74 H 15

08:50 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by PFEIL,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 08:37 61-74 H 13

08:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:28 SUB OUT by GURLEY,SARAI
08:28 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JADA
08:28 SUB IN by MONKA,EDEN
08:28 SUB IN by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
08:24 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PFEIL,SAMANTHA --
TURNOVER  by WINTERBURN,AVA 08:15

08:15 STEAL  by MONKA,EDEN
08:10 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,MADISON 08:00 63-74 H 11
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --



07:39 63-76 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

GOOD LAYUP by WINTERBURN,AVA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:33 65-76 H 11
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --

07:15 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,MADISON(in the paint) 06:58 67-76 H 9
ASSIST  by GORDON,MEGHAN --

06:28 MISS 3PTR by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:28 SUB OUT by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
06:28 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
06:28 SUB IN by GURLEY,SARAI
06:28 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

SUB OUT by HUGHES,MADISON 06:28
SUB OUT by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 06:28
SUB IN by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 06:28
SUB IN by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 06:28
TURNOVER  by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by REEVES,CHELSEA
05:59 67-78 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,CHELSEA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GORDON,MEGHAN 05:59
05:59 MISS FT by REEVES,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by TERZIOSKI,IZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MEGHAN(in the paint) 05:50 69-78 H 9
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --

05:40 69-81 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by GURLEY,SARAI
-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA

GOOD 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 05:24 72-81 H 9
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --

05:03 72-83 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KEYVANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REEVES,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 04:31
04:31 BLOCK  by GURLEY,SARAI

-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHELSEA
04:04 72-86 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GURLEY,SARAI

-- ASSIST  by REEVES,CHELSEA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:51
TURNOVER  by WINTERBURN,AVA 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by REEVES,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by WINTERBURN,AVA 03:32
SUB OUT by GORDON,MEGHAN 03:32
SUB IN by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 03:32
SUB IN by PFEIL,SAMANTHA 03:32

03:27 MISS JUMPER by GURLEY,SARAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:27 FOUL  by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
03:27 SUB OUT by BENNETT,KEYVANNA
03:27 SUB IN by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI

SUB OUT by DEVRIES,SYDNIE 03:27
SUB IN by HUGHES,MADISON 03:27
GOOD JUMPER by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 03:15 74-86 H 12

02:53 MISS LAYUP by MONKA,EDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON --

02:42 FOUL  by GURLEY,SARAI
MISS FT by HUGHES,MADISON 02:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUGHES,MADISON 02:42 75-86 H 11

02:42 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
02:42 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

SUB OUT by HUGHES,MADISON 02:42
SUB IN by GORDON,MEGHAN 02:42



02:11 MISS LAYUP by GURLEY,SARAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,MEGHAN --
TURNOVER  by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
01:28 TURNOVER  by BOYLE,RUZGAR CHRISTI
01:28 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
01:28 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

GOOD 3PTR by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 01:14 78-86 H 8
ASSIST  by BRENNAN,TAYLOR --

01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
01:01 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

SUB OUT by ST. PIERRE,KAMERON 01:01
SUB IN by WINTERBURN,AVA 01:01

00:51 MISS LAYUP by GURLEY,SARAI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 00:51
REBOUND DEF by TERZIOSKI,IZZY --
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:45 81-86 H 5
ASSIST  by TERZIOSKI,IZZY --

00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by TERZIOSKI,IZZY 00:40
FOUL  by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:39
FOUL  by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:31

00:31 81-87 H 6 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
00:31 81-88 H 7 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:31
00:31 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
00:31 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA

MISS 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MONKA,EDEN

FOUL  by GORDON,MEGHAN 00:24
00:24 81-89 H 8 GOOD FT by MONKA,EDEN
00:24 81-90 H 9 GOOD FT by MONKA,EDEN

MISS 3PTR by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,CHELSEA

FOUL  by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:15
00:15 81-91 H 10 GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA
00:15 81-92 H 11 GOOD FT by REEVES,CHELSEA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:15
GOOD JUMPER by WINTERBURN,AVA(in the paint) 00:11 83-92 H 9

00:11 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE
STEAL  by WINTERBURN,AVA 00:11

00:11 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,AHLIYA
00:11 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,TIA-MARIE

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,MEGHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:08 85-92 H 7
ASSIST  by WINTERBURN,AVA --

00:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM


